

ü
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22827/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in WP No.1417/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.I.T & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHU GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Rani Kiyala, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment and order
dated 11.01.2013 passed by the High Court in Writ Petition (C) No.
1417/2011 until further orders.

Counter Affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder
Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Perused the record whereby satisfaction was recorded by the
concerned officer. The record is returned to the learned counsel.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master