

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6678/2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INV.) II & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADHU GUPTA

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTION]

Date : 03-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ragavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Somil Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for hearing in the usual course.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER